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Unit 2016 2017 2018 2016 2017 2018
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 855 890 785 610 645 1,448,591 4,761,133 6,664,328 6,583,741 4,116,606
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 669 565 644 508 518 1,963,801 2,052,654 2,133,117 1,888,808 1,661,990
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 7,193 8,418 7,897 5,650 5,671 34,577,247 32,333,848 31,703,408 25,050,824 31,901,649
School of Dentistry 1,901 1,822 1,782 1,264 1,375 3,218,712 6,492,684 4,201,101 3,166,889 2,328,774
School of Education 2,508 2,412 2,336 1,675 1,860 5,417,555 5,938,803 8,474,970 5,660,628 5,636,392
College of Engineering 8,267 7,961 7,321 5,437 5,396 28,338,886 29,135,173 33,935,813 20,226,684 21,702,431
School for Environment and Sustainability 848 929 900 3,720 679 3,697,578 2,691,334 4,469,385 4,841,505 1,569,244
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,902 2,935 2,508 613 1,926 4,503,560 5,531,888 5,010,647 3,842,890 4,375,117
School of Information 1,235 1,328 1,446 1,878 952 1,080,636 921,261 1,189,629 3,572,177 3,087,213
School of Kinesiology 792 975 1,016 1,019 686 1,112,258 1,361,012 1,014,328 672,801 641,520
Law School 5,352 5,984 5,800 679 4,001 15,114,397 14,320,487 24,615,924 667,400 9,319,559
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 16,839 17,344 17,407 4,229 14,255 37,383,039 49,141,904 44,983,558 21,477,279 42,972,733
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,868 4,583 5,221 12,943 3,367 9,552,494 8,149,703 6,950,036 31,668,396 6,078,019
School of Nursing 1,557 1,695 1,693 1,194 1,276 4,777,425 2,891,012 2,638,340 2,306,666 2,736,994
College of Pharmacy 1,111 1,097 1,035 749 682 2,194,284 3,273,265 3,451,305 1,797,145 1,406,502
School of Public Health 1,559 1,735 1,738 1,200 1,269 8,173,534 7,688,432 11,536,036 6,197,274 2,927,697
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 679 671 716 502 555 2,221,064 2,476,530 3,146,716 2,538,752 7,405,136
School of Social Work 1,105 1,199 992 731 798 2,237,847 1,223,596 1,062,510 497,600 948,170

Michigan Medicine 32,162 35,320 37,574 26,031 25,012 130,691,167 158,090,617 160,337,725 123,498,996 107,697,692

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,381 3,524 3,737 2,580 3,010 7,242,281 2,824,347 2,914,757 1,881,210 2,474,879
University of Michigan-Flint 2,094 2,399 2,166 1,583 1,546 17,618,342 14,816,623 3,434,811 1,602,393 1,725,242

Alumni Association 3,998 4,453 4,669 3,572 3,380 982,051 1,320,766 1,463,663 1,211,758 864,164
Intercollegiate Athletics 34,425 35,032 22,980 20,321 5,161 47,411,911 55,918,997 55,807,394 52,169,810 24,007,469
Michigan Radio 167,227 188,810 206,219 134,750 132,631 6,549,516 7,437,060 7,495,321 4,938,144 5,009,485
Museum of Art 1,075 928 926 673 505 3,845,766 4,240,761 2,961,668 1,741,903 10,601,887
University Library 682 636 871 684 599 2,118,207 1,936,478 2,832,662 1,663,179 1,653,380
University Musical Society 2,662 3,040 2,587 1,466 1,387 4,373,220 5,507,004 5,094,707 3,709,806 2,462,863

Office of the President 2,051 2,791 2,974 2,183 1,808 3,237,796 2,526,796 1,094,690 819,668 1,365,194
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Life Sciences Institute 176 153 154 110 116 3,710,216 1,988,784 3,371,794 2,798,864 2,292,055

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 299 277 452 261 285 6,836,130 6,500,689 5,515,709 4,000,580 3,636,913
Bentley Historical Library 422 486 364 295 278 442,770 306,362 472,659 180,158 153,622
Center for the Education of Women 621 671 624 502 468 2,729,519 665,855 1,242,284 1,195,285 360,317
Clements Library 666 657 639 467 559 718,248 434,818 2,013,268 1,445,146 1,107,242
Institute for Social Research 419 357 397 321 231 5,881,215 6,633,875 8,534,067 6,950,797 5,034,084
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,811 3,096 3,261 2,036 2,051 695,667 834,711 979,210 785,172 1,720,246
Office of Financial Aid 2,407 3,048 2,955 1,898 2,154 14,302,620 6,827,492 10,495,506 8,479,094 5,025,323
Office of Student Publications 470 355 536 409 393 397,053 59,198 104,445 90,697 1,424,204

VP for Development 311 296 297 241 256 3,124,267 2,165,036 4,649,610 4,420,488 2,347,196

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 954 1,091 961 641 670 1,120,543 1,370,258 537,908 425,281 450,029

VP of Research 265 286 240 176 161 7,006,354 1,976,784 1,788,127 439,574 554,742

VP Student Life 4,749 5,295 5,529 4,406 5,813 2,624,507 2,584,734 4,975,375 3,651,955 2,969,040

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 48 47 50 49 6 3,130 23,070 3,704 3,654 4,260

TOTAL 324,615 355,591 362,399 250,256 234,391 $440,675,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $370,761,071 $335,757,274
TOTAL DONORS 125,053 130,251 119,032 98,473 87,077



2016 2017 2018

Living Individuals $237,814,624 $256,568,251 $264,619,020 $210,759,222 $207,488,760

Realized Bequests 63,488,557 66,237,780 78,233,067 68,772,299 49,306,288

301,303,181 322,806,031 342,852,087 279,531,521 256,795,048

47,827,304 41,753,224 37,383,000 22,797,795 24,303,691

59,529,070 73,504,388 72,474,470 53,726,353 39,663,888

32,015,851 29,312,190 32,592,659 14,705,401 14,994,647

$440,675,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $370,761,071 $335,757,274

Living Individuals 313,330 344,294 351,771 243,851                  228,553

Realized Bequests 454 516 413 314                         286

313,784 344,810 352,184 244,165                  228,839

8,392 8,662 8,264 4,958 4,467

624 554 528 327 313

1,815 1,565 1,423 806 772

324,615 355,591 362,399 250,256 234,391TOTAL Transactions
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FYTD

DISTRIBUTION 2016 2017 2018 February 28, 2019

Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 17,362,085 21,740,668 23,468,292 15,889,357

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 162,602 105,050 113,576 63,315

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 17,694,871 11,045,703 19,822,951 13,088,945

Endowment Restricted - Library 622,033 623,897 1,206,921 352,980

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 424,513 727,402 536,995 284,233

Endowment Restricted - Other 12,742,597 3,634,477 4,117,298 2,889,356

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 2,249,766 4,081,915 3,958,012 1,892,467

Endowment Restricted - Research 26,127,559 44,026,159 50,580,364 45,360,720

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 70,907,331 71,576,814 83,236,459 51,383,425

Endowment Unrestricted 268,466 129,624 4,787 100,650

Loan Funds 17,036 17,661 22,313 1,255

Property, Building, Equipment 40,752,117 48,776,235 47,894,824 36,016,615

Total Capital Purposes Funds $189,330,977 $206,485,604 $234,962,794 $167,323,319

Academic Divisions 26,255,728 22,843,618 23,254,109 21,334,977

Athletics 25,311,176 25,326,809 18,669,937 833,371

Faculty and Staff 15,221,300 12,873,810 12,981,379 10,252,196

Library 1,962,181 540,616 1,681,319 356,239

Op and Maint of Plant 5,286,671 12,689,856 6,176,732 6,581,473

Other Restricted 12,875,369 17,147,543 29,534,479 7,650,847

Public Service and Extension 33,679,065 49,896,889 36,527,239 27,500,858

Research 101,049,234 94,381,919 99,693,734 71,484,860

Student Financial Aid 25,794,415 21,965,803 19,185,183 18,617,814

Unrestricted 3,909,289 3,223,367 2,635,313 3,821,320

Total Current Operations Funds $251,344,429 $260,890,229 $250,339,422 $168,433,955

Sum: $440,675,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $335,757,274
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Unit
Reachable 
Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 9,130 3.8% 346 232,110 671 39 16,263 417 66 138,084 2,092 451 386,457 857
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,477 2.4% 178 287,529 1,615 55 153,920 2,799 122 216,155 1,772 355 657,603 1,852
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 48,185 5.5% 2,652 16,893,515 6,370 189 1,390,974 7,360 442 1,562,116 3,534 3,283 19,846,605 6,045
School of Dentistry 9,284 6.0% 557 1,053,193 1,891 85 75,347 886 175 156,756 896 817 1,285,296 1,573
School of Education 41,836 2.3% 983 216,467 220 173 418,170 2,417 126 68,553 544 1,282 703,190 549
College of Engineering 78,968 3.2% 2,527 4,223,654 1,671 289 917,362 3,174 608 1,504,797 2,475 3,424 6,645,812 1,941
School for Environment and Sustainability 7,978 4.0% 316 70,084 222 66 59,694 904 69 16,761 243 451 146,539 325
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 108,544 1.1% 1,189 532,698 448 84 101,024 1,203 142 192,561 1,356 1,415 826,283 584
School of Information 8,677 4.2% 362 219,291 606 125 102,951 824 94 38,668 411 581 360,909 621
School of Kinesiology 7,532 2.2% 168 152,130 906 65 44,774 689 126 179,010 1,421 359 375,915 1,047
Law School 21,806 10.4% 2,261 5,899,479 2,609 111 251,801 2,268 364 908,261 2,495 2,736 7,059,541 2,580
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 209,659 2.8% 5,780 16,780,144 2,903 774 1,029,723 1,330 2,254 1,610,100 714 8,808 19,419,967 2,205
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 12,612 3.7% 471 400,851 851 1,073 2,816,021 2,624 668 509,727 763 2,212 3,726,599 1,685
School of Nursing 12,981 4.7% 607 316,635 522 123 408,776 3,323 125 181,348 1,451 855 906,760 1,061
College of Pharmacy 4,088 7.4% 301 481,574 1,600 33 12,320 373 65 202,955 3,122 399 696,848 1,746
School of Public Health 14,912 4.1% 612 342,128 559 70 18,426 263 133 156,678 1,178 815 517,231 635
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 3,635 5.7% 208 97,569 469 43 353,296 8,216 71 47,442 668 322 498,308 1,548
School of Social Work 15,038 2.4% 362 110,301 305 68 169,923 2,499 92 410,925 4,467 522 691,149 1,324

Michigan Medicine 22,609 5.4% 1,222 2,579,574 2,111 2,895 8,882,522 3,068 11,101 9,044,112 815 15,218 20,506,208 1,347

University of Michigan-Dearborn 52,956 1.3% 670 573,135 855 157 202,734 1,291 627 239,217 382 1,454 1,015,086 698
University of Michigan-Flint 43,007 0.8% 344 209,912 610 120 181,720 1,514 238 142,624 599 702 534,257 761

Alumni Association 1,317 375,879 285 1,092 198,176 181 2,409 574,055 238
Intercollegiate Athletics 2,175 11,954,943 5,497 1,077 1,120,182 1,040 3,252 13,075,126 4,021
Michigan Radio 5,771 888,649 154 23,758 2,548,294 107 29,529 3,436,943 116
Museum of Art 181 273,979 1,514 152 9,151,436 60,207 333 9,425,415 28,305
University Library 270 173,606 643 129 804,317 6,235 399 977,923 2,451
University Musical Society 445 640,039 1,438 496 223,833 451 941 863,872 918

Office of the President 745 341,103 458 259 206,900 799 1,004 548,003 546

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of February 28, 2019

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*



Unit
Reachable 
Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg
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*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

TOTAL GIFTS*

Life Sciences Institute 23 994,664 43,246 17 17,745 1,044 40 1,012,409 25,310

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 82 214,489 2,616 34 318,837 9,378 116 533,326 4,598
Bentley Historical Library 95 90,686 955 78 9,434 121 173 100,119 579
Center for the Education of Women 175 126,567 723 97 45,681 471 272 172,249 633
Clements Library 207 405,558 1,959 183 631,579 3,451 390 1,037,137 2,659
Institute for Social Research 67 238,687 3,562 41 143,262 3,494 108 381,949 3,537
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 632 1,260,514 1,994 1,011 335,397 332 1,643 1,595,911 971
Office of Financial Aid 1,223 1,742,686 1,425 263 780,654 2,968 1,486 2,523,340 1,698
Office of Student Publications 130 1,386,404 10,665 98 32,475 331 228 1,418,879 6,223

VP for Development 106 1,354,067 12,774 46 246,680 5,363 152 1,600,747 10,531

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 45 180,311 4,007 73 23,613 323 118 203,924 1,728

VP of Research 34 9,891 291 26 6,363 245 60 16,254 271

VP Student Life 1,659 775,411 467 2,657 453,254 171 4,316 1,228,665 285

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 1 30 30 4 4,200 1,050 5 4,230 846



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 617 5 17 4 2 645          434,427 3,576,533 21,046 82,100 2,500 4,116,606
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 505 1 6 2 4 518          1,410,394 29,146 109,850 100,100 12,500 1,661,990
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 4,958 16 674 7 16 5,671        28,116,451 773,094 2,752,475 93,356 166,272 31,901,649
School of Dentistry 1,204 1 152 3 15 1,375        1,421,946 10,000 786,797 55,071 54,960 2,328,774
School of Education 1,838 5 8 8 1 1,860        2,398,195 466,832 252,600 2,368,765 150,000 5,636,392
College of Engineering 4,955 18 395 10 18 5,396        12,194,293 1,705,670 6,290,216 821,898 690,354 21,702,431
School for Environment and Sustainability 647 4 14 9 5 679          561,064 25,900 1,980 960,800 19,500 1,569,244
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 1,871 27 27 1 1,926        2,020,396 2,299,845 34,876 20,000 4,375,117
School of Information 925 13 10 2 2 952          412,634 1,793,943 180,219 200,000 500,416 3,087,213
School of Kinesiology 669 14 3 686          526,430 110,040 5,050 641,520
Law School 3,752 6 230 8 5 4,001        8,328,231 559,000 271,882 148,450 11,996 9,319,559
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 13,861 32 259 50 53 14,255      33,436,744 1,816,194 625,287 6,390,935 703,572 42,972,733
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 3,277 13 64 2 11 3,367        5,366,224 230,775 294,847 150,000 36,173 6,078,019
School of Nursing 1,242 17 12 2 3 1,276        1,314,438 667,434 609,634 5,500 139,988 2,736,994
College of Pharmacy 646 2 32 2 682          1,066,195 121,431 78,875 140,000 1,406,502
School of Public Health 1,214 1 31 6 17 1,269        787,781 500 208,897 640,150 1,290,369 2,927,697
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 535 9 11 555          3,033,621 73,961 4,297,554 7,405,136
School of Social Work 777 6 9 6 798          750,601 3,850 102,120 91,600 948,170

Michigan Medicine 23,566 91 913 77 365 25,012      43,951,030 33,634,828 5,780,731 14,947,136 9,383,968 107,697,692

University of Michigan-Dearborn 2,853 6 134 7 10 3,010        1,137,696 164,784 614,191 499,105 59,103 2,474,879
University of Michigan-Flint 1,480 1 37 13 15 1,546        662,270 49 463,903 536,094 62,926 1,725,242

Alumni Association 3,298 73 1 8 3,380        746,415 114,227 1,200 2,322 864,164
Intercollegiate Athletics 5,019 123 6 13 5,161        21,400,228 2,472,482 47,980 86,779 24,007,469
Michigan Radio 131,764 3 728 27 109 132,631    3,609,637 52,235 859,362 48,055 440,197 5,009,485
Museum of Art 490 2 10 3 505          9,934,834 505,243 159,175 2,635 10,601,887
University Library 582 1 10 5 1 599          1,002,219 20 23,449 627,667 25 1,653,380
University Musical Society 1,354 2 21 8 2 1,387        1,538,158 51,380 399,475 467,600 6,250 2,462,863

Office of the President 1,668 12 126 2 1,808        610,111 681,940 40,642 32,500 1,365,194

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of February 28, 2019
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*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of February 28, 2019

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars

Life Sciences Institute 102 2 1 11 116          1,934,409 2,000 42,483 313,164 2,292,055

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 258 1 21 2 3 285          2,860,814 13,064 28,107 603,000 131,928 3,636,913
Bentley Historical Library 267 4 7 278          152,914 602 106 153,622
Center for the Education of Women 460 4 3 1 468          239,492 11,325 104,500 5,000 360,317
Clements Library 540 16 1 2 559          1,094,387 10,205 2,500 150 1,107,242
Institute for Social Research 210 8 13 231          387,249 47,310 4,599,525 5,034,084
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,026 2 12 2 9 2,051        1,662,191 10,714 9,050 8,165 30,125 1,720,246
Office of Financial Aid 2,052 1 58 4 39 2,154        4,643,277 10,000 100,191 37,272 234,583 5,025,323
Office of Student Publications 389 3 1 393          1,420,429 775 3,000 1,424,204

VP for Development 249 1 6 256          2,244,447 66,280 36,469 2,347,196

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 663 6 1 670          324,424 27,438 98,167 450,029

VP of Research 147 11 3 161          323,421 122,956 108,366 554,742

VP Student Life 5,617 2 181 3 10 5,813        2,024,383 39,450 272,295 415,774 217,139 2,969,040

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 6 6              4,260 4,260

TOTAL* 228,553 286 4,467 313 772 234,391    $207,488,760 $49,306,288 $24,303,691 $39,663,888 $14,994,647 $335,757,274
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Michael A. Abrams, Bloomfield Hills 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Michael and Julie Abrams Family Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Kenneth M. Adams, Ann Arbor 
 University of Michigan 

100,000 

 
Agilent Technologies, Santa Clara, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

150,000 

 
Eugene L. Alford, Houston, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Shan Baker M.D., Collegiate Professorship in Facial Plastic and 

Reconstructive Surgery Fund 

10,000 

 
Robert A. Altman, Rockville, Maryland 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  James C. Altman Scholarship Fund 
  Jessica C. Altman Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
American Sleep Medicine Foundation, Darien, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

99,881 

 
Judy H. Anderson, Albuquerque, New Mexico 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

20,000 

 
Harold P. Andrews, Jackson 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

110,986 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

110,986 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 

221,973 
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Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

111,587 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

79,287 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

79,287 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

79,716 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

15,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

45,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 

1,007,140 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

500,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 

50,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 School of Social Work 

25,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 

30,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Research 

10,000 
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Anonymous Donor 
  College of Pharmacy 

         20,000 

  
Laura and John Arnold Foundation, Houston, Texas 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 

574,714 

 
Bader Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Law School 

10,000 

 
Fredric G. Bader, Parkville, Maryland 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Bader Scholarship Fund 
   Charitable remainder unitrust 

400,000 

 
Bayer Family Foundation, Bedford Park, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Bayer Family Scholarship Fund 

60,000 

 
S. D. Bechtel, Jr. Foundation, San Francisco, California 
 School of Education 
  Research 

500,000 

 
Theodore L. Bendall Jr., Huntington, Indiana 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  "Athletics for All" Hartwig Scholarship Fund 
  Other Support 
 Law School 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

12,000 

 
Steven T. Berg, Wellesley, Massachusetts 
 College of Engineering 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
Stanley N. Bergman Trust, New Haven, Connecticut 
 Law School 

10,000 

 
Kathy & Steve Berman Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Jeff T. Blau, New York, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Building Fund 

500,000 

 
Paul W. Blavin, Venice, California 
 Student Life 
  Blavin Scholars Program Fund 

66,000 
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The Boynton Charitable Gift Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Student Life 
  Linda Pritz and Robert C. Boynton Leadership Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Anne Bronfman Memorial Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, 
Hudson, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Shanon Career Development Fund 
  Shanon Visiting Journalists Fund 

25,000 

 
Thomas A. Buhr, Luzerne 
 Bentley Historical Library 

19,798 

 
The Anne Byerlein-Hollan/Charles G. Hollan Family Charitable Fund of 
Vanguard Charitable, Boston, Massachusetts 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

20,000 

 
Harvey L. Calcutt, Traverse City 
 Law School 
  Harry Calcutt and Roscoe O. Bonisteel Scholarship Fund 

75,000 

 
Jeffrey E. Cappo, Carmel, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Cappo Family Fund for Patient Safety and Quality Effort 

50,000 

 
Stephanie and Jonathan Carson Family Fund of the Goldman Sachs 
Philanthropy Fund, Albany, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 

20,000 

 
Donald L. Castle Estate 
 School of Nursing 
 Student Life 

15,379 

 
John Y. Chang Estate 
 University of Michigan 

66,280 

 
Charitable Adult Rides and Services, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Radio 

29,679 

 
John M. Chase Jr., Detroit 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  John M. Chase, Jr. Swimming Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Cisco Systems, Inc., San Jose, California 
 Michigan Medicine 

22,500 

 
Community Foundation of Greater Flint, Flint 
 University of Michigan-Flint 

153,994 
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Conlin Travel, Inc., Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 

15,000 

 
Continental Technology LLC, Carmel, Indiana 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

40,000 

 
Donald L. Cook, Seattle, Washington 
 College of Engineering 
  Donald L. and Margaret K. Cook Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Todd and Robin Copeland Family Philanthropic Fund of the Tidewater 
Jewish Foundation, Virginia Beach, Virginia 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Corporation for Public Broadcasting, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Radio 

250,681 

 
John N. Dabbs IV, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Football Performance Center Fund 

10,000 

 
Marvin and Betty Danto Family Foundation, Troy 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Danto CVC Education Fund 
  Danto Emerging Scholars Founders Circle Program Fund 
  Edward L. Bove M.D., Professorship Fund in Cardiac Surgery 
  Other Support 

212,500 

 
Sophia Piel Dawson Charitable Trust, Jersey City, New Jersey 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 

17,000 

 
Barbara J. Debrodt, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Robert E. and Barbara J. Debrodt Endowed Fund 

15,000 

 
Delta Dental Foundation, Lansing 
 School of Dentistry 

25,781 

 
Dentsply Sirona Inc., York, Pennsylvania 
 School of Dentistry 
  Dentsply Sirona Implants Fellowship Fund 
  Research 

17,500 

 
DLMC Foundation, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 
 School of Kinesiology 

10,000 
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Robert J. Donia, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Robert J. Donia Graduate Student Support Fund 

30,000 

 
John L. Donovan Estate 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

37,510 

 
Dorfman Family Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation, 
Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Henry and Mala Dorfman Family Expendable Professorship Fund 

100,000 

 
DTE Energy Foundation, Detroit 
 University Musical Society 

50,000 

 
Dubin Family Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation, 
Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Howard and Jean Dubin Endowed Fund for Otolaryngology 

Research 

50,000 

 
Don R. Kania and Renee L. Dubois Charitable Giving Account at Fidelity 
Charitable, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 
  Don R. Kania and Renee L. DuBois Fellowship Fund 

116,000 

 
Shirley W. Dunbar, Dallas, Texas 
 Chief Financial Office 
  School of Nursing Building Fund 
 School of Nursing 
  The Shirley Walter Dunbar Innovation in Wound and Ostomy Care 

Fund 

40,400 

 
M. Douglas Dunn, Naples, Florida 
 College of Engineering 
  M. Douglas and Jill Dunn Engineering Endowment Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Morris Douglas and Jill Dunn Endowed Fund 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

16,000 

 
Roger Ehrenberg, New York, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

20,000 

 
EMAG Technologies, Inc., Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

20,000 
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Emissions Reduction Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

44,369 

 
Bryan Ezralow, Beverly Hills, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Bryan and Quinn Ezralow Scholarship Fund 

10,007 

 
Bruce A. Featherstone, Franklin 
 Law School 
  Bruce and Sabrina Featherstone Scholarship Fund 

20,395 

 
Robert L. Fishman, Ann Arbor 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  Robert L. Fishman Fellowship in Urbanism Fund 

12,000 

 
Food Allergy Research & Education, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 

 
The Fortune Family Fund at Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, Rhode Island 
 University of Michigan 

10,000 

 
Jeffrey T. Freeland, Alamo, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  David Freeland Family Fund 

50,000 

 
Lori R. Fregolle, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Positive Organizational Scholarship Fund - Fregolle 

159,914 

 
The Garrett Family Foundation, Atlanta, Georgia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Garrett Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Darius W. Gaskins Jr., Ipswich, Massachusetts 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Frederic M. Scherer Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Gilead Sciences, Inc, Foster City, California 
 School of Public Health 

50,000 

 
Goldman Sachs Gives, Albany, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

25,000 
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Bruce L. Goldman, Las Vegas, Nevada 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Mary H. Weiser Food Allergy Center Fund 
 University of Michigan 

125,000 

 
The Granito Family Foundation, Stamford, Connecticut 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Daniel Graves, Short Hills, New Jersey 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Graves Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Robert R. Gross Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

109,143 

 
Guangzhou Institutes of Biomedicine and Health, Chinese Academy of 
Sciences, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

155,000 

 
Robert C. Haberman, Old Mystic, Connecticut 
 College of Engineering 
  Ivor McIvor Mechanical Engineering Graduate Student Fellowship 

Fund 

10,000 

 
Halliburton Foundation, Inc., Houston, Texas 
 For employee matching gifts 

45,000 

 
Jackson L. Hammitt Estate 
 School of Information 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

48,000 

 
E. F. Harris Family Foundation, Palo Alto, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Herb Greenman and Jay Kaplan Memorial Scholarship Fund 

70,000 

 
Gordon S. Hassing, Hilton Head Island, South Carolina 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. Gordon S. and Mrs. Sharon Hassing Scholarship Fund 

40,000 

 
Ronald R. and Perla C. Hatch Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

26,000 

 
HH Children's Free Care Fund, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Howard Hanna Children's Free Care Fund 

65,853 
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Corey M. Horowitz Charitable Gift Fund of the Morgan Stanley Global 
Impact Funding Trust, New York, New York 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Horowitz Family Fund 

25,000 

 
Lilian M. Hsu, Amherst, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  George W. Jourdian Lectureship in Biological Chemistry Fund 

20,000 

 
Daniel F. Hunter, Brooklyn, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Daniel and Dana Hunter Family Fund 

10,000 

 
The Andrew G. Hurst Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Andrew G. Hurst and Gail Weisbaum Study Abroad Scholarship 

Fund 
  E. Richard Hurst Family Scholarship Fund 
  Student Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

12,000 

 
Hymowitz 1999 Trust, San Francisco, California 
 Alumni Association 
  Camp Michigania 

30,000 

 
Hyundai Hope on Wheels, Fountain Valley, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

125,000 

 
IMRA America, Inc., Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 

10,000 

 
America's Best Charities, Larkspur, California 
 Michigan Radio 

17,107 

 
Ionis Pharmaceuticals, Carlsbad, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

350,000 

 
George Isaac Foundation, Ottawa Hills, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

14,286 

 
Richard and Debbie Jelinek Advised Fund at Aspen Community 
Foundation, Aspen, Colorado 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

10,000 
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Johnson & Johnson, Skillman, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

11,500 

 
Cecelia G. Johnson Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 

128,169 

 
Leslie Jones, Winnetka, Illinois 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 
  Leslie Jones Zeller and Paul M. Zeller Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
JSB Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 Law School 

10,000 

 
Sook and Michael Jung Fund of Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 
California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Football Performance Center Fund 

10,000 

 
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

200,000 

 
Todd Kantor, Rye, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kantor Family Israel Study Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Karp Family Foundation, West Bloomfield 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Alexander S. and Gabriella Karp Professorship Fund 
  Research 

388,000 

 
Charles S. Kennedy III, Grosse Pointe 
 Law School 
  Honorable Cornelia G. Kennedy Scholarship Fund 

15,396 

 
Kerry Family Periodontics, Ann Arbor 
 School of Dentistry 
  Dr. Gloria J. Kerry Endowed Periodontal Scholarship Fund 
   In memory of Gloria James Kerry 

10,000 

 
KLS Martin L.P., Jacksonville, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 
 School of Dentistry 

15,000 

 
John S. and James L. Knight Foundation, Miami, Florida 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 

253,339 
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Jill A. Koester, Milford 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Kurtzman Family Foundation of the Jewish Community Foundation of Los 
Angeles, Los Angeles, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kurtzman Family Foundation Study in Israel Fund 

20,000 

 
F. Edward & Carol J. Lake Charitable Fund of Vanguard Charitable, 
Warwick, Rhode Island 
 School of Nursing 
  Carol J. and F. Edward Lake Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Patty H. Laswick Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

109,459 

 
Douglas A. Lee, Franklin, Tennessee 
 University Library 
  Douglas and Beverly H. Lee Music Library Endowed Fund 

34,579 

 
Leo's Lighthouse Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

70,000 

 
Barbara E. Lewis Estate 
 School of Information 
  Student Support 

417,500 

 
Lexus of Ann Arbor, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 

44,950 

 
Junhua Li, Beijing, China 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Mollie Parnis Livingston Foundation, Inc., Riverside, Connecticut 
 University of Michigan 

20,000 

 
LLamasoft Inc., Ann Arbor 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
Lawrence Lutzker Estate 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

51,681 
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Charles E. Lytle Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Charles E. Lytle Fund for Cerebral Palsy Research 
  Charles E. Lytle Fund for Pediatric Research 
  Charles E. Lytle Memorial Fund for Epilepsy Research 

2,640,000 

 
Edward M. Magnus, Glenview, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Football Performance Center Fund 
  Other Support 

17,500 

 
Timothy M. Manganello, Bloomfield Hills 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Glenn E. 'Bo' Schembechler Endowed Football Scholarship Fund 

12,138 

 
Gregory A. Margolies, New York, New York 
 University Musical Society 

15,000 

 
Marigot LTD T/A Celtic Sea Minerals, Carrigaline, Ireland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
The Marsal Family Foundation, Bedford, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

50,000 

 
Richard C. Marsh, Ann Arbor 
 Clements Library 
  Richard and Mary Jo Marsh Fellowship Fund 

15,703 

 
McGregor Fund, Detroit 
 For employee matching gifts 

10,000 

 
Meijer Inc., Grand Rapids 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

15,000 

 
Merck Foundation, Andover, Massachusetts 
 School of Nursing 
 Student Life 
  Marion and Dave Law Special Events Fund 
  Other Support 
 For employee matching gifts 

576,389 

 
Metro Health Foundation, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 

12,500 
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The Susan B. Meyer Account at the Ernst and Young Foundation, 
Secaucus, New Jersey 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Susan Meyer Marching Band Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Henry and Jewell Meyer Scholarship Fund 
  Susan B. Meyer Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Barbara M. Milliken, Gig Harbor, Washington 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 
   In memory of George G. Milliken 

50,000 

 
Charles Stewart Mott Foundation, Flint 
 University Musical Society 
 For employee matching gifts 

23,240 

 
Moon-Sook Nam, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Elder Sang-Yong Nam and Mrs. Moon-Sook Nam Endowment 

Fund 

51,102 

 
Nartel Family Foundation, Burton 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Robert E. Nederlander Sr., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Robert E. Nederlander, Sr. Program for Alzheimer's Research 

Fund 

75,000 

 
Joan N. Neil, Deerfield, Illinois 
 School of Education 
  Joan Nelson Neil Fund for ESL Endorsement Support 

10,000 

 
Craig H. Neilsen Foundation, Encino, California 
 Student Life 
  Craig H. Neilsen Foundation Scholarship Program Fund 

64,000 

 
James J. Nestor, Saratoga, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Rebecca Adams-Nestor English Fund 
  Rebecca Adams-Nestor Internship Fund 

100,000 

 
Novo Nordisk Inc., Bagsvaerd, Denmark 
 School of Public Health 

10,000 

 
Oak River Foundation, Peoria, Illinois 
 Museum of Art 

10,000 
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George A. Orley Memorial Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish 
Foundation of Metropolitan Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Orley Family Fund 

27,000 

 
Others First, Rochester Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Marylou's Light Shines Through Fund 

10,000 

 
Jonathan M. Paley, Scarsdale, New York 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Building Fund 

40,217 

 
PAN Foundation, Washington, District of Columbia 
 School of Public Health 

25,000 

 
Kara Paske Siegel, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
James P. Patton, Malvern, Pennsylvania 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

35,000 

 
Robert D. Pehlke, Ann Arbor 
 College of Engineering 
  Robert D. and Julie A. Pehlke Endowed Fellowship Fund 

58,000 

 
Murray and Ina Pitt Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation of 
Metro Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
 Student Life 

250,000 

 
Stuart D. Porter, Wellesley, Massachusetts 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Porter Family Scholars Fund 

200,000 

 
PricewaterhouseCoopers Foundation, Plano, Texas 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
 University of Michigan 
  The President’s Fund 
 For employee matching gifts 

32,470 

 
Qualcomm Incorporated, San Diego, California 
 College of Engineering 

200,000 

 
Quicken Loans Community Fund, Detroit 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 

12,903 
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Andrew J. Raab, San Mateo, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Raab Family Scholarship Fund 

196,380 

 
Raj Charitable Foundation, Beaumont, Texas 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Raj Reddy Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Alan D. Reed, Rockford, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 

16,516 

 
Joan I. Reese, Pacific Palisades, California 
 Student Life 
  Trotter Distinguished Leader Series Fund 

32,902 

 
Retrophin, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

570,000 

 
Mark L. Reuss, Bloomfield Hills 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

50,000 

 
Jordi Ribas, Redmond, Washington 
 College of Engineering 
  Ribas Family Fellowship Fund 

10,000 

 
Ripple Impact Fund at the Silicon Valley Community Foundation, San 
Francisco, California 
 College of Engineering 
  Ripple FinTech Collaboratory Fund 

500,000 

 
Roberts Family Foundation, Grosse Pointe Farms 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Roberts Family Expendable Scholarship Fund 
 School of Dentistry 
  Roberts Family Foundation Endowed Dental Scholarship Fund 

300,000 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rogel Cancer Center Fund 

401,346 

 
Joseph and Rose Rontal Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 
  Ellen and Eugene Rontal Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
The Rosen Family Fund of the Goldman Sachs Philanthropy Fund, Albany, 
New York 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Rosen Fellows Fund 

100,000 
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Peter C. Russell, New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Samsung Electronics North America, Ridgefield Park, New Jersey 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
Oliver E. Seikel Estate 
 Law School 
  Oliver E. Seikel Scholarship Fund 

250,000 

 
Donald R. Sherman, Springfield, Virginia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Donald R. Sherman AMD Research Fund 
  Laura M. Sherman Alzheimer's Research Fund 

19,157 

 
Christopher M. Sinko, Niantic, Connecticut 
 College of Pharmacy 
  Christopher M. and Angela C. Sinko Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Charmaine D. Smith, Bernalillo, New Mexico 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

20,582 

 
Jerome M. Smith, Grand Rapids 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Matthew K. Smith, Palm Beach, Florida 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Matthew and Tracy Smith Opportunity Hub Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
William Smolin Estate 
 College of Engineering 
  William and Marga Smolin Fund 

157,500 

 
Stanley Medical Research Institute, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

145,000 

 
Phyllis E. Stein Estate 
 Law School 

270,000 

 
Stetz Family Charitable Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, 
Hudson, Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Stetz Family Scholarship Fund 

25,000 
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Robert G. Stiber, Vail, Colorado 
 College of Engineering 
  Stiber Family Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
Strada Education Network, Indianapolis, Indiana 
 Law School 
  Newborn and Johnson Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Paul E. Strohm, Prospect, Kentucky 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,800 

 
Super Radiator Coils, Ltd., Chaska, Minnesota 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

26,000 

 
Sylarn Foundation, Marquette 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Sylvia C. and Arnold M. Cohodas Dean's Scholarship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Harry R. Cohodas Endowed Undergraduate Scholarship Fund 

200,000 

 
The Taub Family Foundation Inc., Port Washington, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  David S. Taub Scholarship Fund 
  Marc and Sandra Taub Family Internship Fund 

75,000 

 
John Templeton Foundation, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

378,974 

 
The Spencer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 School of Education 
  Research 

277,557 

 
Catherine L. Tick, Port Washington, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Tick Family Fund 

10,000 

 
A.J. and Cathy Todd Fund of the Kalamazoo Community Foundation, 
Kalamazoo 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Red Berenson Ice Hockey Scholarship Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Mary H. Weiser Food Allergy Center Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

16,000 

 
Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc., Plano, 
Texas 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

25,000 
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The Tryin' Real Hard to be the Shepherd Fund of the Franklin Charitable 
Giving Program, Indianapolis, Indiana 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
 School of Kinesiology 

99,000 

 
TSNE MissionWorks, Boston, Massachusetts 
 School of Public Health 

334,298 

 
U of M Club of San Diego, Carlsbad, California 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  San Diego U-M Club Merit Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Union 4 Life, Chelsea 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

20,000 

 
University of Michigan Club of New York, New York, New York 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  James M. Gartenberg NY Alumni Club Memorial Scholarship 

Fund 

25,000 

 
The V Foundation for Cancer Research, Cary, North Carolina 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Bruce A. Vinokour, Pacific Palisades, California 
 Law School 
  Bruce A. Vinokour and Stephanie Germain Vinokour Scholarship 

Fund 

100,000 

 
Michael A. Vlasic, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 

50,000 

 
Ted and Jane Von Voigtlander Foundation, Howell 
 Michigan Medicine 

1,500,000 

 
The Wege Foundation, Grand Rapids 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Peter M. Wege Lecture on Sustainability Fund 

20,000 

 
The Wein Hirshon Charitable Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Law School 
  Robert E. Hirshon and Family Fund for SFF 

25,000 
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Ronald N. Weiser, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Ronald and Eileen Weiser Center for Emerging Democracies 

Fund 
  Ronald and Eileen Weiser Center for Emerging Democracy Fund 
 School of Education 
  Ron and Eileen Weiser Teaching Works Fund 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Meta Weiser EXCEL Fund 

450,000 

 
Robert E. Welke, Mahomet, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Welke Family Medical Scholarship Fund 
 School of Dentistry 
  Dorothy Hard DDS, MSPH and Susan Welke, BSDH, MPH Dental 

Hygiene Fund 

79,344 

 
Iris and Daniel Winey Charitable Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Daniel and Iris Winey Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Workforce, LLC, Deerfield, Illinois 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Larry and Suzanne Gould Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Nancy D. Yttre, Brookfield, Wisconsin 
 Institute for Social Research 
  James Morgan Innovation in the Analysis of Economic Behavior 

Fund 
   In memory of James Morgan 

100,000 

 
Smilka Zdravkovska, Ann Arbor 
 Center for the Education of Women 
  Petar and Zdravka Zdravkovski Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Allen L. Shields Memorial Fellowship Fund 

10,750 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
Howard B & Nina Dodge Abrams Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation, 

Bloomfield Hills 
Laird Alpern Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, California 
American Educational Research Association, Washington, District of Columbia 
Analog Devices, Inc., Norwood, Massachusetts 
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor  
BarFly Ventures, LLC, Charlotte, North Carolina 
Barings BDC, Inc., Charlotte, North Carolina 
Robert M. Barrett, Studio City, California 
Ruth E. Bauhahn, Fridley, Minnesota 
Paul A. Beck, Worthington, Ohio 
Jason D. and Amy S. Black Family Foundation of the Bank of America Charitable Gift 

Fund, Boston, Massachusetts 
Stephen J. Blaszczak, Flat Rock 
Bristol-Myers Squibb Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
Christopher A. Brooks, Ann Arbor 
Michael N. Bucci, Greer, South Carolina 
Sandra Butler, Ann Arbor 
Cardamom, LLC, Ann Arbor 
John K. Colwell, Los Gatos, California 
Justin D. Congdon, Rio Rico, Arizona 
Cooley's Anemia Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
Howard J. Cooper Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, Ann Arbor 
Christien E. Coors-Ficeli, Napa, California 
Charles Davis, Bullhead City, Arizona 
Dell Giving, Plano, Texas 
Donnelly-Bitetti Family Charitable Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, 

Hudson, Ohio 
Greg and Jessica Dooley Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Barbara A. Dunn, Ann Arbor 
Jeffrey Farber Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation of Metropolitan 

Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
Nanci & David Farber Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation of 

Metropolitan Detroit, Bloomfield Hills 
Amy S. Feilbogen, Scarsdale, New York 
Don and Ada Felson Family Philanthropic Fund of the Jewish Community Foundation, 

Berkeley, California 
Flamholtz Randle Charitable Fund at Schwab Chartitable Fund, San Francisco, California 
Ethel and James Flinn Foundation, Detroit 
Fragile X Association of Michigan, Troy 
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Rangsiyakorn Garber, West Bloomfield 
Mitchell S. Garfin, Port Washington, New York 
Robert S. Giles, Oakton, Virginia 
Harlan E. Girard Estate 
Robert F. Grimmer, Frisco, Texas 
Linda A. Grissim, Western Springs, Illinois 
Kris Gula, Troy 
Elizabeth C. Guz, Franklin 
Hadavi Gift Fund of the Morgan Stanley Global Impact Funding Trust, New York, New 

York 
The Hagerman Foundation, Flint 
Perla C. Hatch Trust, Ann Arbor 
The James and Carolynn Hayman Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 

California 
Virginia Hearn, Palm Harbor, Florida 
The Hearst Corporation, New York, New York 
Jerome A. Isler, Farmington Hills 
The Jake & Johnny Club, Inc., Birmingham 
Kiehner Johnson Fund of the Columbus Foundation, Columbus, Ohio 
H. David Kaplan, Federal Way, Washington 
KBT Charitable Foundation, Norwood, Massachusetts 
KeyBank Foundation, Cleveland, Ohio 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
Laura B. Kurcz-Shuter, Berkley 
Beverly H. Lee, Franklin, Tennessee 
David J. Levine, Marietta, Georgia 
Christopher U. Light Jr., Midland 
Jonathan S. London, Rye, New York 
Ann S. Lott, Ada 
Anthony J. Lutkus, Howey In The Hills, Florida 
Charles K. Marquis, Manhattan Beach, California 
Material Handling Systems, Inc, Mount Washington, Kentucky 
Ronald M. Mattei, Shelby Township 
Jerry and Deborah May Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, Ann Arbor 
James A. McDivitt, Rapid City 
Medtronic Foundation, Plano, Texas 
Menlo Innovations, LLC, Ann Arbor 
Karin M. Muraszko, Ann Arbor 
Benjamin L. Nager, New York, New York 
Michael P. Nash, Midland 
Northrop Grumman Corporation, Falls Church, Virginia 
Ronald C. O'Brien, Williamston 
Kevin B. Olah, Shelby Township 
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Subramaniam Pennathur, Northville 
Pfizer Foundation, Plano, Texas 
Kathleen Picken, Indianola, Iowa 
PPG Industries Foundation, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
Scott Prygoski, Dearborn 
PulteGroup, Inc., Atlanta, Georgia 
Gregory K. Raynor Memorial Fund at the Community Foundation For Greater Buffalo, 

Buffalo, New York 
William S. Ronsaville, Washington, District of Columbia 
The Roxbury Group, Detroit 
Javier H. Rubinstein, Northbrook, Illinois 
Barry Lawrence Ruderman Antique Maps, Inc., La Jolla, California 
Felicia M. Sale, Westport, Connecticut 
Edward R. Schulak, Birmingham 
David J. Scott, Ann Arbor 
Laura Segal Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation of Metropolitan Detroit, 

Bloomfield Hills 
Karen H. Shook, Saint Michaels, Maryland 
Sharon A. Spilkin, Bloomfield Hills 
Taylor Unity Foundation, Inc., San Francisco, California 
Joel H. Thurtell, Plymouth 
Traverse City Tourism, Traverse City 
Kristine Trustey, Wenham, Massachusetts 
The Alston K. Twiss Family Charitable Fund of Vanguard Charitable, Southeastern, 

Pennsylvania 
U of M Club of Greater Gaylord, Gaylord 
Frederick S. Upton Foundation, Saint Joseph 
Kathleen Vakalo Trust, Ann Arbor 
Varnum LLP, Grand Rapids 
Mitchell F. Vernick, Austin, Texas 
Susan R. Waller, San Ramon, California 
Wells Fargo Foundation, Plano, Texas 
Andrea L. and Lawrence A. Wolfe Family Foundation, Warren 
Barbara M. Wybrecht, Grand Rapids 
Benjamin R. Zabik, Palo Alto, California 
Frank Zimmerman, Sarasota, Florida 
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